
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS Maiden Plate - 2200m

02 April 2023 - 12:58

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:19.04
(0:13.47)

2:05.57
(0:11.30)

1:54.27
(0:11.76)

1:42.51
(0:12.30)

1:30.21
(0:12.78)

1:17.43
(0:13.39)

1:04.04
(0:13.43)

0:37.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 GRIPPING 8 64.9 0:11.38 2:19.04 [1] 2:05.57 [1] 1:54.19 [3] 1:42.34 [2] 1:29.95 [3] 1:17.12 [2] 1:03.77 [2] 0:37.23

Andrew Mallyon 2000m 2000m (0:13.47) (0:11.38) (0:11.85) (0:12.39) (0:12.83) (0:13.35) (0:13.39)

2 6 THINK D'ORO 1 64.5 0:11.18 2:19.45 [2] 2:05.50 [6] 1:54.32 [6] 1:42.40 [6] 1:29.99 [6] 1:16.99 [6] 1:03.66 [6] 0:37.41 -17

Bailey Wheeler 2000m 2000m (0:13.95) (0:11.18) (0:11.92) (0:12.41) (0:13.00) (0:13.33) (0:13.40)

3 2 ANOTHER DAZZLER 4 63.5 0:11.43 2:20.19 [3] 2:05.86 [8] 1:54.43 [8] 1:42.71 [8] 1:30.28 [8] 1:17.39 [8] 1:04.08 [8] 0:37.83 -8

Adin Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:14.33) (0:11.43) (0:11.72) (0:12.43) (0:12.89) (0:13.31) (0:13.36)

4 8 PSYCHIC ROSE 3 64.9 0:11.36 2:20.33 [4] 2:06.62 [4] 1:55.26 [5] 1:43.29 [5] 1:30.81 [5] 1:17.78 [5] 1:04.45 [5] 0:38.06 -5

Georgina Cartwright 2000m 2000m (0:13.71) (0:11.36) (0:11.97) (0:12.48) (0:13.03) (0:13.33) (0:13.41)

5 4 IDLE DICE 5 63.8 0:11.29 2:20.64 [5] 2:06.53 [7] 1:55.24 [7] 1:43.35 [7] 1:30.86 [7] 1:17.80 [7] 1:04.52 [7] 0:38.16 -4

Matthew Powell 2000m 2000m (0:14.11) (0:11.29) (0:11.89) (0:12.49) (0:13.06) (0:13.28) (0:13.47)

6 5 KING'S STAR 6 66.0 0:11.24 2:20.71 [6] 2:07.18 [3] 1:55.94 [1] 1:44.18 [1] 1:31.88 [1] 1:19.10 [1] 1:05.71 [1] 0:38.97 -4

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:13.53) (0:11.24) (0:11.76) (0:12.30) (0:12.78) (0:13.39) (0:13.43)

7 7 CALLYWAG 7 64.8 0:11.27 2:21.72 [7] 2:08.02 [5] 1:56.75 [4] 1:44.89 [4] 1:32.53 [4] 1:19.54 [4] 1:06.19 [4] 0:39.75 -2

Jason Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:13.70) (0:11.27) (0:11.86) (0:12.36) (0:12.99) (0:13.35) (0:13.42)

8 1 LET'S PROSPER 2 64.7 0:11.36 2:23.59 [8] 2:10.10 [2] 1:58.74 [2] 1:46.83 [3] 1:34.47 [2] 1:21.43 [3] 1:08.12 [3] 0:41.55 -11

Nikita Beriman Overall 2000m (0:13.49) (0:11.36) (0:11.91) (0:12.36) (0:13.04) (0:13.31) (0:13.47)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: TRAVIS SCHULTZ & PARTNERS Maiden Plate - 2200m

02 April 2023 - 12:58

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.61
(0:13.31)

0:37.30
(0:12.50)

0:24.80
(0:11.93)

0:12.87
(0:12.87)

0:37.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 GRIPPING 8 64.9 0:11.38 0:50.38 [2] 0:37.23 [2] 0:24.80 [1] 0:12.87 [1] 2:19.04 0:37.23

Andrew Mallyon 2000m 2000m (0:13.15) (0:12.43) (0:11.93) (0:12.87)

2 6 THINK D'ORO 1 64.5 0:11.18 0:50.26 [6] 0:37.41 [5] 0:24.93 [3] 0:12.74 [2] 2.3L 0:37.41 -17

Bailey Wheeler 2000m 2000m (0:12.85) (0:12.48) (0:12.19) (0:12.74)

3 2 ANOTHER DAZZLER 4 63.5 0:11.43 0:50.72 [7] 0:37.83 [7] 0:25.41 [6] 0:13.17 [4] 6.6L 0:37.83 -8

Adin Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:12.89) (0:12.42) (0:12.24) (0:13.17)

4 8 PSYCHIC ROSE 3 64.9 0:11.36 0:51.04 [5] 0:38.06 [6] 0:25.52 [4] 0:13.09 [5] 7.4L 0:38.06 -5

Georgina Cartwright 2000m 2000m (0:12.98) (0:12.54) (0:12.43) (0:13.09)

5 4 IDLE DICE 5 63.8 0:11.29 0:51.05 [8] 0:38.16 [8] 0:25.60 [8] 0:13.04 [6] 9.2L 0:38.16 -4

Matthew Powell 2000m 2000m (0:12.89) (0:12.56) (0:12.56) (0:13.04)

6 5 KING'S STAR 6 66.0 0:11.24 0:52.28 [1] 0:38.97 [1] 0:26.37 [1] 0:13.76 [3] 9.5L 0:38.97 -4

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:13.31) (0:12.60) (0:12.61) (0:13.76)

7 7 CALLYWAG 7 64.8 0:11.27 0:52.77 [4] 0:39.75 [3] 0:27.09 [5] 0:14.14 [7] 15.3L 0:39.75 -2

Jason Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:13.02) (0:12.66) (0:12.95) (0:14.14)

8 1 LET'S PROSPER 2 64.7 0:11.36 0:54.65 [3] 0:41.55 [4] 0:28.72 [7] 0:15.25 [8] 26.1L 0:41.55 -11

Nikita Beriman Overall 2000m (0:13.10) (0:12.83) (0:13.47) (0:15.25)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: MORETON ALL BODY CARE QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1000m

02 April 2023 - 13:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.03
(0:13.38)

0:44.65
(0:10.86)

0:33.79
(0:11.27)

0:22.52
(0:11.10)

0:11.42
(0:11.42)

0:33.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 APPIN GIRL 12 69.6 0:10.84 0:58.03 [1] 0:44.40 [2] 0:33.56 [4] 0:22.30 [3] 0:11.40 [2] 0:58.03 0:33.56

Boris Thornton Overall 800m (0:13.63) (0:10.84) (0:11.26) (0:10.90) (0:11.40)

2 6 ABOUNDING 13 68.7 0:10.86 0:58.43 [2] 0:45.05 [1] 0:34.19 [1] 0:22.81 [2] 0:11.82 [1] 2.3L 0:34.19 -4

Ben Thompson Overall 800m (0:13.38) (0:10.86) (0:11.38) (0:10.99) (0:11.82)

3 13 TIGER SHARK 5 69.2 0:10.62 0:58.84 [3] 0:45.18 [3] 0:34.56 [2] 0:23.33 [1] 0:12.16 [3] 4.6L 0:34.56 -7

Nikita Beriman 800m 800m (0:13.66) (0:10.62) (0:11.23) (0:11.17) (0:12.16)

4 1 BOLD COMIC 11 66.9 0:11.01 0:59.02 [4] 0:45.35 [5] 0:34.25 [8] 0:22.91 [7] 0:11.90 [5] 5.6L 0:34.25 +1

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:13.67) (0:11.10) (0:11.34) (0:11.01) (0:11.90)

5 4 MURAKAMI 1 68.3 0:10.83 0:59.05 [5] 0:45.16 [9] 0:34.33 [6] 0:23.07 [6] 0:11.99 [4] 5.7L 0:34.33 -5

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.89) (0:10.83) (0:11.26) (0:11.08) (0:11.99)

6 12 RISK ASSESSMENT 10 69.3 0:10.77 0:59.06 [6] 0:45.37 [6] 0:34.60 [3] 0:23.21 [4] 0:11.86 [7] 5.8L 0:34.60 -4

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.69) (0:10.77) (0:11.39) (0:11.35) (0:11.86)

7 2 BOOMSTER 3 68.0 0:10.80 0:59.17 [7] 0:45.45 [7] 0:34.65 [5] 0:23.22 [5] 0:12.01 [6] 6.3L 0:34.65 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.72) (0:10.80) (0:11.43) (0:11.21) (0:12.01)

8 9 MILEY'S MEMORY 6 67.6 0:11.05 0:59.87 [8] 0:46.20 [4] 0:35.15 [7] 0:23.76 [8] 0:12.09 [9] 10.3L 0:35.15 -2

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 800m (0:13.67) (0:11.05) (0:11.39) (0:11.67) (0:12.09)

9 10 MISHANI CIENNA 4 66.4 0:11.08 1:00.21 [9] 0:46.38 [8] 0:35.30 [9] 0:23.91 [9] 0:12.45 [8] 12.1L 0:35.30 -7

Cody Collis 800m 800m (0:13.83) (0:11.08) (0:11.39) (0:11.46) (0:12.45)

Scratched: Gregarious (#3), Victory Win (#5), Assymetry (#8), Red Defcon (#11)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: NORTH COAST EQUINE VETERINARY CLINIC QTIS Three-Year-
Old BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

02 April 2023 - 14:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.88
(0:14.18)

1:11.70
(0:11.78)

0:59.92
(0:12.46)

0:47.46
(0:12.63)

0:34.83
(0:12.12)

0:22.71
(0:11.32)

0:34.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 COTTEE 3 66.8 0:11.01 1:25.88 [1] 1:11.51 [4] 0:59.41 [4] 0:46.93 [4] 0:34.37 [4] 0:22.40 [5] 0:34.37

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.37) (0:12.10) (0:12.48) (0:12.56) (0:11.97) (0:11.01)

2 7 LAST CHANCE SALOON 7 66.1 0:11.12 1:26.10 [2] 1:11.64 [5] 0:59.54 [5] 0:47.00 [7] 0:34.53 [6] 0:22.67 [4] 0:34.53 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.46) (0:12.10) (0:12.54) (0:12.47) (0:11.86) (0:11.12)

3 6 CASROCK 9 66.1 0:11.07 1:26.16 [3] 1:11.52 [9] 0:59.54 [8] 0:47.16 [6] 0:34.65 [5] 0:22.57 [7] 0:34.65 +1

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:14.64) (0:11.98) (0:12.38) (0:12.51) (0:12.08) (0:11.07)

4 4 SPOOKY SPIRIT 5 64.9 0:11.35 1:26.29 [4] 1:12.00 [3] 1:00.33 [1] 0:47.87 [1] 0:35.24 [1] 0:23.12 [1] 0:35.24 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.29) (0:11.67) (0:12.46) (0:12.63) (0:12.12) (0:11.35)

5 3 REBEL NEWS 8 66.4 0:11.05 1:26.39 [5] 1:11.86 [6] 0:59.65 [9] 0:46.87 [10] 0:34.52 [8] 0:22.53 [8] 0:34.52 +0

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.53) (0:12.21) (0:12.78) (0:12.35) (0:11.99) (0:11.05)

6 1 HEROIC SON 4 64.4 0:11.37 1:26.44 [6] 1:12.26 [1] 1:00.33 [2] 0:47.92 [2] 0:35.32 [2] 0:23.26 [2] 0:35.32 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.18) (0:11.93) (0:12.41) (0:12.60) (0:12.06) (0:11.37)

7 5 NOTED 10 67.1 0:10.97 1:26.52 [7] 1:11.55 [10] 0:59.61 [10] 0:47.23 [9] 0:34.70 [10] 0:22.72 [10] 0:34.70 +0

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:14.97) (0:11.94) (0:12.38) (0:12.53) (0:11.98) (0:10.97)

8 10 HEARSAY 1 64.5 0:11.40 1:26.63 [8] 1:12.42 [2] 1:00.39 [3] 0:47.88 [3] 0:35.33 [3] 0:23.27 [3] 0:35.33 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.21) (0:12.03) (0:12.51) (0:12.55) (0:12.06) (0:11.40)

9 2 EVEN NOW 2 64.2 0:11.31 1:26.74 [9] 1:12.17 [8] 1:00.15 [6] 0:47.74 [5] 0:35.14 [7] 0:23.14 [6] 0:35.14 -1

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:14.57) (0:12.02) (0:12.41) (0:12.60) (0:12.00) (0:11.31)

10 9 BETTER TIMES 6 63.5 0:11.51 1:27.52 [10] 1:13.00 [7] 1:00.91 [7] 0:48.29 [8] 0:35.70 [9] 0:23.71 [9] 0:35.70 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.52) (0:12.09) (0:12.62) (0:12.59) (0:11.99) (0:11.51)

Scratched: Old Song (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: NORTH COAST EQUINE VETERINARY CLINIC QTIS Three-Year-
Old BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1400m

02 April 2023 - 14:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.39
(0:11.39)

0:34.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 COTTEE 3 66.8 0:11.01 0:11.39 [1] 1:25.88 0:34.37

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.39)

2 7 LAST CHANCE SALOON 7 66.1 0:11.12 0:11.55 [3] 1.3L 0:34.53 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.55)

3 6 CASROCK 9 66.1 0:11.07 0:11.50 [5] 1.6L 0:34.65 +1

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.50)

4 4 SPOOKY SPIRIT 5 64.9 0:11.35 0:11.77 [2] 2.1L 0:35.24 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.77)

5 3 REBEL NEWS 8 66.4 0:11.05 0:11.48 [8] 2.5L 0:34.52 +0

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.48)

6 1 HEROIC SON 4 64.4 0:11.37 0:11.89 [4] 2.7L 0:35.32 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.89)

7 5 NOTED 10 67.1 0:10.97 0:11.75 [6] 3L 0:34.70 +0

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:11.75)

8 10 HEARSAY 1 64.5 0:11.40 0:11.87 [7] 3.5L 0:35.33 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.87)

9 2 EVEN NOW 2 64.2 0:11.31 0:11.83 [9] 4L 0:35.14 -1

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.83)

10 9 BETTER TIMES 6 63.5 0:11.51 0:12.20 [10] 8.5L 0:35.70 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.20)

Scratched: Old Song (#8)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: DICKY BEACH SURF CLUB BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

02 April 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:54.30
(0:13.99)

1:40.31
(0:12.34)

1:27.97
(0:12.76)

1:15.21
(0:13.43)

1:01.78
(0:13.05)

0:48.73
(0:13.17)

0:35.56
(0:11.93)

0:35.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SEEFELD 1 65.3 0:11.25 1:54.30 [1] 1:39.68 [4] 1:27.49 [7] 1:14.48 [5] 1:00.73 [6] 0:47.63 [7] 0:35.00 [7] 0:35.00

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.62) (0:12.19) (0:13.01) (0:13.75) (0:13.10) (0:12.63) (0:11.98)

2 6 DIFFERENT ROAD 12 64.7 0:11.27 1:54.32 [2] 1:39.62 [6] 1:27.51 [6] 1:14.48 [7] 1:00.78 [5] 0:47.75 [5] 0:35.03 [5] 0:35.03 +9

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.70) (0:12.11) (0:13.03) (0:13.70) (0:13.03) (0:12.72) (0:11.85)

3 11 SOLAROSA 13 63.8 0:11.52 1:54.58 [3] 1:39.74 [7] 1:28.07 [2] 1:15.30 [2] 1:01.60 [2] 0:48.48 [2] 0:35.66 [2] 0:35.66 +2

Michael Cahill 600m 400m (0:14.84) (0:11.67) (0:12.77) (0:13.70) (0:13.12) (0:12.82) (0:11.95)

4 3 LEORED 5 64.7 0:11.38 1:54.58 [4] 1:38.91 [10] 1:27.19 [10] 1:14.23 [9] 1:00.51 [9] 0:47.54 [9] 0:35.12 [9] 0:35.12 +1

Cody Collis 400m 400m (0:15.67) (0:11.72) (0:12.96) (0:13.72) (0:12.97) (0:12.42) (0:11.66)

5 7 HOT BANANAS 7 66.9 0:11.63 1:54.66 [5] 1:40.67 [1] 1:28.33 [1] 1:15.57 [1] 1:02.14 [1] 0:49.09 [1] 0:35.92 [1] 0:35.92 -8

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:13.99) (0:12.34) (0:12.76) (0:13.43) (0:13.05) (0:13.17) (0:11.93)

6 8 BETTER LAD 11 64.2 0:11.40 1:54.70 [6] 1:40.43 [2] 1:28.19 [3] 1:15.19 [3] 1:01.48 [3] 0:48.39 [3] 0:35.56 [4] 0:35.56 +2

Matthew Powell 600m 400m (0:14.27) (0:12.24) (0:13.00) (0:13.71) (0:13.09) (0:12.83) (0:11.94)

7 12 A DEVIL'S CHANCE 9 65.0 0:11.35 1:55.07 [7] 1:39.68 [9] 1:27.75 [9] 1:14.70 [10] 1:00.86 [10] 0:47.95 [10] 0:35.36 [10] 0:35.36 +6

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.39) (0:11.93) (0:13.05) (0:13.84) (0:12.91) (0:12.59) (0:11.91)

8 9 EARN OUT 8 64.7 0:11.49 1:55.16 [8] 1:40.07 [8] 1:28.05 [8] 1:15.06 [8] 1:01.40 [8] 0:48.52 [6] 0:35.86 [6] 0:35.86 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.09) (0:12.02) (0:12.99) (0:13.66) (0:12.88) (0:12.66) (0:12.05)

9 13 ROGER EXPRESS 2 62.6 0:11.77 1:55.20 [9] 1:40.73 [3] 1:28.53 [5] 1:15.56 [4] 1:01.90 [4] 0:48.67 [4] 0:36.09 [3] 0:36.09 +2

Nikita Beriman Overall 400m (0:14.47) (0:12.20) (0:12.97) (0:13.66) (0:13.23) (0:12.58) (0:12.00)

10 1 NORTHERN WOODS 6 64.4 0:11.67 1:55.83 [10] 1:41.19 [5] 1:29.19 [4] 1:15.99 [6] 1:02.19 [7] 0:49.10 [8] 0:36.45 [8] 0:36.45 +17

Hannah Richardson 600m 400m (0:14.64) (0:12.00) (0:13.20) (0:13.80) (0:13.09) (0:12.65) (0:12.03)

Scratched: Cristalino (#2), Art Heist (#4), Let's Prosper (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: DICKY BEACH SURF CLUB BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1800m

02 April 2023 - 14:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.63
(0:11.63)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:35.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SEEFELD 1 65.3 0:11.25 0:23.02 [7] 0:11.77 [6] 1:54.30 0:35.00

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:11.77)

2 6 DIFFERENT ROAD 12 64.7 0:11.27 0:23.18 [6] 0:11.91 [3] 0.1L 0:35.03 +9

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.27) (0:11.91)

3 11 SOLAROSA 13 63.8 0:11.52 0:23.71 [2] 0:12.19 [2] 1.6L 0:35.66 +2

Michael Cahill 600m 400m (0:11.52) (0:12.19)

4 3 LEORED 5 64.7 0:11.38 0:23.46 [5] 0:12.08 [5] 1.7L 0:35.12 +1

Cody Collis 400m 400m (0:11.38) (0:12.08)

5 7 HOT BANANAS 7 66.9 0:11.63 0:23.99 [1] 0:12.36 [1] 2L 0:35.92 -8

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:11.63) (0:12.36)

6 8 BETTER LAD 11 64.2 0:11.40 0:23.62 [3] 0:12.22 [4] 2.2L 0:35.56 +2

Matthew Powell 600m 400m (0:11.40) (0:12.22)

7 12 A DEVIL'S CHANCE 9 65.0 0:11.35 0:23.45 [10] 0:12.10 [9] 4.2L 0:35.36 +6

Adin Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.35) (0:12.10)

8 9 EARN OUT 8 64.7 0:11.49 0:23.81 [8] 0:12.32 [7] 4.6L 0:35.86 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.49) (0:12.32)

9 13 ROGER EXPRESS 2 62.6 0:11.77 0:24.09 [4] 0:12.32 [8] 4.8L 0:36.09 +2

Nikita Beriman Overall 400m (0:11.77) (0:12.32)

10 1 NORTHERN WOODS 6 64.4 0:11.67 0:24.42 [9] 0:12.75 [10] 8.3L 0:36.45 +17

Hannah Richardson 600m 400m (0:11.67) (0:12.75)

Scratched: Cristalino (#2), Art Heist (#4), Let's Prosper (#10)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SUNSHINE COAST DAILY Maiden Plate - 1200m

02 April 2023 - 15:36

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.37
(0:13.61)

0:57.76
(0:10.78)

0:46.98
(0:11.55)

0:35.43
(0:11.65)

0:23.78
(0:11.39)

0:12.39
(0:12.39)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MINTAKA LAD 9 68.0 0:10.78 1:11.37 [1] 0:57.76 [1] 0:46.98 [1] 0:35.43 [1] 0:23.78 [1] 0:12.39 [1] 1:11.37 0:35.43

Jim Byrne 1000m 1000m (0:13.61) (0:10.78) (0:11.55) (0:11.65) (0:11.39) (0:12.39)

2 2 I AM ARTIE 14 64.7 0:11.30 1:12.24 [2] 0:58.04 [7] 0:46.67 [6] 0:35.01 [7] 0:23.42 [7] 0:12.12 [3] 5L 0:35.01 +3

Jason Taylor Overall 400m (0:14.20) (0:11.37) (0:11.66) (0:11.59) (0:11.30) (0:12.12)

3 8 POWERALONG 3 66.7 0:11.25 1:12.69 [3] 0:58.59 [5] 0:47.34 [4] 0:35.75 [5] 0:24.02 [6] 0:12.48 [5] 7.5L 0:35.75 +3

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:14.10) (0:11.25) (0:11.59) (0:11.73) (0:11.54) (0:12.48)

4 10 ROMEUS 2 64.2 0:11.46 1:12.76 [4] 0:58.66 [5] 0:47.15 [7] 0:35.69 [6] 0:24.19 [4] 0:12.59 [4] 7.8L 0:35.69 -5

Nikita Beriman 600m 800m (0:14.10) (0:11.51) (0:11.46) (0:11.50) (0:11.60) (0:12.59)

5 17 SECRET RED 10 65.1 0:11.43 1:12.83 [5] 0:58.42 [10] 0:46.82 [11] 0:35.08 [13] 0:23.32 [13] 0:11.89 [11] 8.1L 0:35.08 +4

Matthew Powell 800m 400m (0:14.41) (0:11.60) (0:11.74) (0:11.76) (0:11.43) (0:11.89)

6 15 ROAR HIDE 5 65.2 0:11.36 1:12.83 [6] 0:58.35 [11] 0:46.99 [10] 0:35.42 [9] 0:23.73 [10] 0:12.16 [9] 8.2L 0:35.42 +3

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.48) (0:11.36) (0:11.57) (0:11.69) (0:11.57) (0:12.16)

7 7 PAIENBARA 15 64.9 0:11.37 1:12.98 [7] 0:58.19 [13] 0:46.82 [13] 0:35.42 [11] 0:24.02 [9] 0:12.46 [8] 9L 0:35.42 -6

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:14.79) (0:11.37) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:11.56) (0:12.46)

8 20 CHANCE WITH WOLVES 4 64.6 0:11.35 1:13.00 [8] 0:58.61 [9] 0:47.26 [8] 0:35.62 [8] 0:24.07 [8] 0:12.49 [7] 9.1L 0:35.62 +0

Adin Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.39) (0:11.35) (0:11.64) (0:11.55) (0:11.58) (0:12.49)

9 14 TWOSEY 11 66.5 0:11.14 1:13.10 [9] 0:59.23 [3] 0:48.09 [3] 0:36.63 [2] 0:24.86 [2] 0:13.03 [2] 9.6L 0:36.63 +1

Craig Robertson 1000m 1000m (0:13.87) (0:11.14) (0:11.46) (0:11.77) (0:11.83) (0:13.03)

10 9 ROCKATHON 1 65.3 0:11.31 1:13.16 [10] 0:59.07 [4] 0:47.76 [5] 0:36.27 [4] 0:24.78 [3] 0:12.92 [6] 9.8L 0:36.27 -4

Boris Thornton Overall 1000m (0:14.09) (0:11.31) (0:11.49) (0:11.49) (0:11.86) (0:12.92)

Scratched: Jatobi (#3), Lost In Transit (#4), Nadija (#6), Hallside Martini (#12), Spooky Spectre (#13), Licence To Thrill (#18), My Lawless Lady (#19), Shades Of Louvre (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: SUNSHINE COAST DAILY Maiden Plate - 1200m

02 April 2023 - 15:36

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.37
(0:13.61)

0:57.76
(0:10.78)

0:46.98
(0:11.55)

0:35.43
(0:11.65)

0:23.78
(0:11.39)

0:12.39
(0:12.39)

0:35.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 VAGABOND PRINCE 18 65.6 0:11.46 1:13.22 [11] 0:58.59 [12] 0:47.13 [12] 0:35.54 [12] 0:24.07 [11] 0:12.46 [10] 10L 0:35.54 +3

Mark Du Plessis 800m 1000m (0:14.63) (0:11.46) (0:11.59) (0:11.47) (0:11.61) (0:12.46)

12 1 JIMMY THE GYMNAST 19 65.0 0:11.44 1:14.00 [12] 0:59.62 [8] 0:48.18 [9] 0:36.56 [10] 0:24.75 [12] 0:13.00 [12] 14.5L 0:36.56 +4

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.38) (0:11.44) (0:11.62) (0:11.81) (0:11.75) (0:13.00)

13 16 STANAGE BAY 7 67.3 0:11.06 1:14.99 [13] 1:01.12 [2] 0:50.06 [2] 0:38.52 [3] 0:26.33 [5] 0:13.95 [13] 20.3L 0:38.52 -5

Cody Collis Overall 1000m (0:13.87) (0:11.06) (0:11.54) (0:12.19) (0:12.38) (0:13.95)

Scratched: Jatobi (#3), Lost In Transit (#4), Nadija (#6), Hallside Martini (#12), Spooky Spectre (#13), Licence To Thrill (#18), My Lawless Lady (#19), Shades Of Louvre (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: BATHERSBY LEGAL Class 1 Plate - 1400m

02 April 2023 - 16:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.58
(0:13.80)

1:10.78
(0:10.76)

1:00.02
(0:11.59)

0:48.43
(0:12.54)

0:35.89
(0:12.17)

0:23.72
(0:11.74)

0:35.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 NATIONAL CHOICE 21 68.0 0:10.92 1:24.58 [1] 1:10.78 [1] 0:59.86 [2] 0:48.03 [4] 0:35.40 [4] 0:23.42 [3] 0:35.40

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:13.80) (0:10.92) (0:11.83) (0:12.63) (0:11.98) (0:11.44)

2 5 MISTA OMEGA 6 66.0 0:11.20 1:24.82 [2] 1:10.43 [9] 0:59.21 [9] 0:47.58 [8] 0:35.22 [9] 0:23.16 [7] 0:35.22 -1

Brodie Loy 1200m 400m (0:14.39) (0:11.22) (0:11.63) (0:12.36) (0:12.06) (0:11.20)

3 14 PICK ZA BEANS 7 66.4 0:11.14 1:25.11 [3] 1:10.64 [10] 0:59.50 [10] 0:47.82 [10] 0:35.19 [12] 0:23.26 [10] 0:35.19 +5

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:14.47) (0:11.14) (0:11.68) (0:12.63) (0:11.93) (0:11.34)

4 9 TERSANE 15 65.1 0:11.28 1:25.18 [4] 1:10.66 [12] 0:59.37 [11] 0:47.70 [12] 0:35.36 [11] 0:23.34 [11] 0:35.36 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.52) (0:11.29) (0:11.67) (0:12.34) (0:12.02) (0:11.28)

5 3 CRAZY EYED FRED 19 68.3 0:10.76 1:25.51 [5] 1:11.71 [3] 1:00.95 [1] 0:49.36 [1] 0:36.82 [1] 0:24.65 [2] 0:36.82 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1200m (0:13.80) (0:10.76) (0:11.59) (0:12.54) (0:12.17) (0:11.92)

6 17 HELL OF A PRINCE 20 66.9 0:11.25 1:25.73 [6] 1:11.48 [8] 1:00.23 [8] 0:48.52 [9] 0:36.32 [6] 0:24.27 [5] 0:36.32 +3

Craig Robertson 1200m 1200m (0:14.25) (0:11.25) (0:11.71) (0:12.20) (0:12.05) (0:11.65)

7 12 MILIARENSE 2 67.2 0:10.94 1:25.74 [7] 1:11.94 [1] 1:01.00 [3] 0:49.32 [2] 0:36.81 [2] 0:24.83 [1] 0:36.81 +0

Larry Cassidy Overall 1200m (0:13.80) (0:10.94) (0:11.68) (0:12.51) (0:11.98) (0:11.85)

8 20 DEVINE FALLS 16 65.0 0:11.35 1:25.81 [8] 1:11.31 [11] 0:59.96 [12] 0:48.32 [11] 0:35.96 [10] 0:23.85 [12] 0:35.96 +2

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:14.50) (0:11.35) (0:11.64) (0:12.36) (0:12.11) (0:11.52)

9 8 ROCK UP 4 68.1 0:11.00 1:25.99 [9] 1:12.05 [4] 1:01.05 [4] 0:49.47 [3] 0:36.86 [3] 0:24.82 [4] 0:36.86 -3

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:13.94) (0:11.00) (0:11.58) (0:12.61) (0:12.04) (0:11.96)

10 19 MOTHERLODE 10 66.7 0:11.28 1:26.27 [10] 1:12.16 [7] 1:00.88 [7] 0:49.13 [7] 0:36.73 [8] 0:24.45 [9] 0:36.73 +1

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:14.11) (0:11.28) (0:11.75) (0:12.40) (0:12.28) (0:11.81)

Scratched: Bronze Dragon (#1), Colleagues (#2), Maple Door (#4), Aban (#10), Inquest (#11), Reel Wild (#15), Old Song (#16), Sizzling Gal (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: BATHERSBY LEGAL Class 1 Plate - 1400m

02 April 2023 - 16:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.58
(0:13.80)

1:10.78
(0:10.76)

1:00.02
(0:11.59)

0:48.43
(0:12.54)

0:35.89
(0:12.17)

0:23.72
(0:11.74)

0:35.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 MOTTRAM 1 66.3 0:11.14 1:26.92 [11] 1:12.87 [6] 1:01.73 [5] 0:49.99 [6] 0:37.49 [7] 0:25.29 [8] 0:37.49 -1

Matthew Gray 1200m 1200m (0:14.05) (0:11.14) (0:11.74) (0:12.50) (0:12.20) (0:11.95)

12 7 OLYMPIC KORCHNOI 12 65.3 0:11.23 1:26.97 [12] 1:12.98 [5] 1:01.75 [6] 0:50.13 [5] 0:37.57 [5] 0:25.42 [6] 0:37.57 -4

Nikita Beriman 1200m 1200m (0:13.99) (0:11.23) (0:11.62) (0:12.56) (0:12.15) (0:12.10)

13 13 NOW OR NEVER 18 66.3 0:11.10 1:27.57 [13] 1:12.54 [13] 1:01.44 [13] 0:49.80 [13] 0:37.49 [13] 0:25.36 [13] 0:37.49 -3

Hannah Phillips 1200m 1200m (0:15.03) (0:11.10) (0:11.64) (0:12.31) (0:12.13) (0:12.21)

Scratched: Bronze Dragon (#1), Colleagues (#2), Maple Door (#4), Aban (#10), Inquest (#11), Reel Wild (#15), Old Song (#16), Sizzling Gal (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: BATHERSBY LEGAL Class 1 Plate - 1400m

02 April 2023 - 16:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.98
(0:11.98)

0:35.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 NATIONAL CHOICE 21 68.0 0:10.92 0:11.98 [1] 1:24.58 0:35.40

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.98)

2 5 MISTA OMEGA 6 66.0 0:11.20 0:11.96 [3] 1.3L 0:35.22 -1

Brodie Loy 1200m 400m (0:11.96)

3 14 PICK ZA BEANS 7 66.4 0:11.14 0:11.92 [7] 2.8L 0:35.19 +5

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.92)

4 9 TERSANE 15 65.1 0:11.28 0:12.06 [6] 3.1L 0:35.36 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:12.06)

5 3 CRAZY EYED FRED 19 68.3 0:10.76 0:12.73 [4] 4.9L 0:36.82 -2

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1200m (0:12.73)

6 17 HELL OF A PRINCE 20 66.9 0:11.25 0:12.62 [5] 6.2L 0:36.32 +3

Craig Robertson 1200m 1200m (0:12.62)

7 12 MILIARENSE 2 67.2 0:10.94 0:12.98 [2] 6.3L 0:36.81 +0

Larry Cassidy Overall 1200m (0:12.98)

8 20 DEVINE FALLS 16 65.0 0:11.35 0:12.33 [9] 6.6L 0:35.96 +2

Matthew Powell 1200m 1200m (0:12.33)

9 8 ROCK UP 4 68.1 0:11.00 0:12.86 [8] 7.6L 0:36.86 -3

Morgan Butler 1200m 1200m (0:12.86)

10 19 MOTHERLODE 10 66.7 0:11.28 0:12.64 [10] 9.1L 0:36.73 +1

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:12.64)

Scratched: Bronze Dragon (#1), Colleagues (#2), Maple Door (#4), Aban (#10), Inquest (#11), Reel Wild (#15), Old Song (#16), Sizzling Gal (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: BATHERSBY LEGAL Class 1 Plate - 1400m

02 April 2023 - 16:17

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.98
(0:11.98)

0:35.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 MOTTRAM 1 66.3 0:11.14 0:13.34 [11] 12.9L 0:37.49 -1

Matthew Gray 1200m 1200m (0:13.34)

12 7 OLYMPIC KORCHNOI 12 65.3 0:11.23 0:13.32 [11] 13.1L 0:37.57 -4

Nikita Beriman 1200m 1200m (0:13.32)

13 13 NOW OR NEVER 18 66.3 0:11.10 0:13.15 [13] 16.6L 0:37.49 -3

Hannah Phillips 1200m 1200m (0:13.15)

Scratched: Bronze Dragon (#1), Colleagues (#2), Maple Door (#4), Aban (#10), Inquest (#11), Reel Wild (#15), Old Song (#16), Sizzling Gal (#21)

Report Created:  Sun 2 April 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: SUNSHINE COAST FLOORING XTRA BENCHMARK 62 Handicap
- 1200m

02 April 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.73
(0:13.75)

0:57.98
(0:11.28)

0:46.70
(0:11.61)

0:35.09
(0:11.76)

0:23.33
(0:11.44)

0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:35.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 19 JIMMY'S DREAM 3 66.0 0:11.04 1:11.73 [1] 0:57.51 [6] 0:46.11 [6] 0:34.51 [7] 0:22.83 [7] 0:11.79 [2] 1:11.73 0:34.51

Brodie Loy 200m 400m (0:14.22) (0:11.40) (0:11.60) (0:11.68) (0:11.04) (0:11.79)

2 16 WINE NOT ROSES 11 65.3 0:11.28 1:11.94 [2] 0:58.19 [1] 0:46.91 [1] 0:35.30 [1] 0:23.54 [1] 0:12.10 [1] 1.3L 0:35.30 -6

Cody Collis 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.28) (0:11.61) (0:11.76) (0:11.44) (0:12.10)

3 7 CALCAREOUS 24 65.9 0:11.09 1:12.00 [3] 0:57.45 [9] 0:45.89 [9] 0:34.41 [9] 0:22.98 [8] 0:11.89 [5] 1.5L 0:34.41 -4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.55) (0:11.56) (0:11.48) (0:11.43) (0:11.09) (0:11.89)

4 15 MISS WALLFLOWER 7 64.6 0:11.33 1:12.02 [4] 0:58.10 [4] 0:46.66 [4] 0:35.02 [5] 0:23.33 [5] 0:12.00 [4] 1.6L 0:35.02 -3

Sean Cormack 1000m 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.44) (0:11.64) (0:11.69) (0:11.33) (0:12.00)

5 20 WITHOUT SHAME 9 65.8 0:11.21 1:12.03 [5] 0:58.20 [2] 0:46.99 [2] 0:35.30 [2] 0:23.55 [2] 0:12.06 [3] 1.7L 0:35.30 +2

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.21) (0:11.69) (0:11.75) (0:11.49) (0:12.06)

6 10 DEALING'S DONE 1 65.3 0:11.30 1:12.16 [6] 0:58.03 [5] 0:46.73 [5] 0:35.31 [4] 0:23.65 [3] 0:12.16 [6] 2.5L 0:35.31 -9

Nikita Beriman 1000m 1000m (0:14.13) (0:11.30) (0:11.42) (0:11.66) (0:11.49) (0:12.16)

7 9 MILLWARD 4 64.6 0:11.42 1:12.62 [7] 0:58.26 [7] 0:46.80 [7] 0:35.20 [8] 0:23.57 [10] 0:12.15 [8] 5L 0:35.20 +0

Samantha Collett 800m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.46) (0:11.60) (0:11.63) (0:11.42) (0:12.15)

8 22 I AM WINKLES 10 64.9 0:11.34 1:12.82 [8] 0:58.29 [8] 0:46.95 [8] 0:35.60 [6] 0:23.98 [6] 0:12.31 [10] 6L 0:35.60 -9

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.53) (0:11.34) (0:11.35) (0:11.62) (0:11.67) (0:12.31)

9 18 BOHEMIAN BOOM 17 66.1 0:11.18 1:12.91 [9] 0:59.01 [3] 0:47.83 [2] 0:36.06 [3] 0:24.23 [4] 0:12.54 [7] 6.4L 0:36.06 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.90) (0:11.18) (0:11.77) (0:11.83) (0:11.69) (0:12.54)

10 4 LEGEND RULES 14 64.3 0:11.41 1:13.21 [10] 0:58.64 [10] 0:47.09 [10] 0:35.65 [10] 0:24.24 [9] 0:12.75 [9] 8.2L 0:35.65 -6

Larry Cassidy 800m 600m (0:14.57) (0:11.55) (0:11.44) (0:11.41) (0:11.49) (0:12.75)

Scratched: Brocky (#1), Brave Enough (#2), Magic On Ice (#3), Hard Reyva (#5), Bad Education (#6), Lovemetender (#8), Lady Rain (#11), Love My Super (#12), Cherry Soda (#13), Metzarro (#14), Neretva (#1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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